DOC H 0145752

07/23/2014 03:54 PM
OfFfFicial Record
. Recording requested By

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: 420 .00 Page 1 of 7
RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book— 288 Page- 0564

WA

4]

This Document Prepared By:

KRISTIN THREATT

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

When-recorded-mai-te: #:8428070
First American Titte [N DDA ANEYEGH
Loss Mitigatian Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: LIVRERI - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel No, 003-021-13
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: $140,314.00 FHA/VA Loan No..ASiEED
Lopaid Principal Amount: $136,250.55 FHA (-‘f‘-“‘ No.:703 332-3381583
New Principal Amonnt $134,798.67 Loan No: {sean bareode)

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

(Providing for Fixed Rate)

This [.nan Medification Agreement {"Agreement”). made this 7TH day of FEBRUARY, 2014,
between JOSEPH LIVRERL A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY
{“Berrower™), whose address is 1 LOYE LANE, CALIENTE, NEVADA 39008 and WELLS FARGO
BANK, N A. {"Lender™), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K, FORT MILL,
SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security
nstrument™. dated JUNE 9. 2011 and recorded on JUNE 13, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0138559,
LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of LS. $140,314.00
bearing the same date as. and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
properly described in the Security Instrument and-defined therein as (he "Property.” located al
1 LOVE LANE, CALIENTE, NEVADA 89008

the real propeny deseribed is located in LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA and being set forth as tollows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, (he parties herclo agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this

4282011258 [Hl

EFirst Amencan Mortgape Services Page | /Z%'

Wells  Fargo Custem HED-HAMP Loan  Moditication  Agrecment 708 mm||||||m‘"M"Nmmm



IR oz s 2 P

3

ad

o

I“)AJLE])]'{E[)IlliJ:]g:(:{ Custom  HUD-HIAMP - Loan Modification  Agreemen| T8 |||m||||||||'||M|||‘m||ﬂ)]ﬂllm|

oo

Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts ewed are referenced in the Cover Letter 1o
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein. and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this exceuted Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement veid.

As o, MARCH 1, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the TUnpaid
Principal Balance™ is U.S. $134,798.67, consisting of the amount(s)toaned 10 Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of LS. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to cscrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced by the contemporaneous HUD Partial Claim amount of
$1,451.88. ‘This agreement is conditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Claim.

Rorrower promises w pay the Unpaid Principal Balance. plus-interest. to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250%. from MARCH 1, 2014 The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of ULS. $693.05, beginning on the
IST day of APRIL, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in Ruil, [f on MARCH 1, 2044 (the "Maturity Date™). the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrumentas amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Dale.

If all ar any part of the Property or any interest in its sold ot transferred {or if’ a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not'a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in fulb.ol all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

Il the Lenderexercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a periad of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. [ the Borrawer fails to pay these suims
prior 1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Sceurity
Instrument without Turther notice or demand on the' Borrower.

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the lerms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements. and requirements of Lhe Security
[nstrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
laxes, insurance premiums, dssessments. escrow items, impounds. and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated 1o make under the Sceurity Instrument: however, the following terms and provisions are farever
cancelled. null and void.as of the date specified in Pardgraph No. | above:
{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sceurily Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment-in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider. or other instrument or document that is alfixed
to, whelly or partially incorporated intu, or is part of. the Nete or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 10 be a satisfaction or release in whele or in
part of the Note and Sceurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

Iirst Amencan Morgage Services Page 2 /%



QT I23/2q12

Page Rt

Ty~

Note and Sceurity Instrument will remain unchanged. and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thercof. as amended by this Agreement,

8. Borrower agrees o make and exceute other documents or papers as may be necessary to eflectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepled by Lender. shall bind and inure o
the heirs. executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

9. 1f included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt-and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Harzard disclosure

DA2R20GTD_258

tirst Amenican Merlgage Services Puge 3 /s-éﬁ

Wells  Farge Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modificauion  Agreement _ms”n"llmM}m”“l”l‘!|||;|'”||||ul|!|mui|||
,-/_".'"-’T -2



VIR N DM e

1
il B

@7!?"& ?"’”‘

Il oes752 270 5 e

[n Witness Whereof, the Lender have exccuted this Agreement,

LN Pang Xiong
Vice President Loan Documentation 5

(print hame)
(Litle}
| Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments|

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ,V/M!\’ COUNTY OF IDH k aﬁﬁ
Hhd
The instrument  was  acknowledged  before me this 57 /j(ﬂ// . by

erﬂt‘/

Vice Presifient Loan [ﬁcumentﬂlion of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

the

a Yice President Loan Documentation . on behalt of said company.

ey — S JAMIE L PIKE
% ublic - el NOTARY PUBLIC

e MINNESOTA
-' ‘ ‘ o 4 08 My Commission Expires 61/31/2015
Printed Name: | m 4 B

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPAREIYBY:
KRISTIN THREATT

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 29715

(\?103':;2(;|14M2%:; Custom HUD-HAME  Loan  Modification  Agreement 08 “llh“i“m‘;lu”l“””I"i"|||||!|!lm:m

FrestAnwerican Muorlgige Servives PPage 4



san QT/2I20U4

TRV 0145752 222 o

——

cuted this Agreement.,

In Witness Whereol, EHave g
e Z

- JOSEPH LIVRERI Daie

Borrower: ) o ‘Date o
Borrower: - Date
Borrower: Date

o o ~{Space Below This Line for Acknewledgments] oA

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF  NEVAPA
COUNTY OF  @LadK
This instrument was acknowledged belore mean /)’7;31 // 0')0/4‘ . by JOSEPH

LIVRERI (name(s) of persen{s)

%ﬂ' L

tagy Pubhic

Printchamc:ﬁug /? DAOCVEE

{Seal)
My commission expires;

Wells Fargo Custom 1LY
DAZRINIA 358

Farst American Morgage Services

G-AF-77

RHAMIE Lean Moddication

A T A B N P Sl el N\l vl el ol

», . FAYE A. DROVER
g Notary Public State of Nevada

\ ; / No. 94-1899-1
R My Appt. Exp. Sept. 28, 2017

T T YUY P Y ¥ 7w

Dol L
TUUTTY

Agreement 20 [ILMIVOEREREI RAGA

Page 5



Aoor  AEC ATIRB/ R4

TR s T

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOSEPH LIVRERI, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE
PROPERTY

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PORTION OF SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST-M.D.B. & M., MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 3.OF THAT CERTAIN-PARCEL MAP
RECORDED DECEMBER 2, 1990 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN
COUNTY, NEVADA IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 325 AS FILE NQ. 9556, LINCOLN COUNTY,
NEVADA RECORDS, SUBJECT TO: COVENANITS, CONDITIONS, RESERVATIONS, RIGHTS,
RIGHTS OF WAY AND EASEMENTS NOW OF RECORD.

ALSO KNOWN AS: | LOVE LANE, CALIENTE,NEVADA 89008

FIRST AMERICAN TYRE I . 1CE COMPANY
1100 Superior Avililue >uite 200
Cleveland, Ohie $4914

Altn: Netiong) Aeaireing
(IINEIAEY) L VRERL "
48842424
FIRST AMERICAN ELS FIRST . .
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT “00‘Sum.=f Jzunsnupg
YA G g c;.,.,,npd'_'omi"f pi uite 200
Atin: Nationa Recording
Wells  Farge  Custom HUD-HAME fean Modification Agreement ‘fﬂs”“||||"WM!'|l|||||||||uiam!ﬂ|||ll

$4282014 238

First Anerican Morlgage Servives 1rage G /"/%



s DTIRI2RLA

AU 0185752 222 T T e

Date: FEBRUARY 7, 2014

[.oan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: JOSEPH LIVRERI!

Property Address: 1 LOVE LANE, CALIENTE, NEVADA 89008

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS
THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEVENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE  CONTRADICTED  BY  EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice, e undersigned hereby admit to having cach received and read o copy of this Noatice onoor
befure excewtion of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means ong or more promises. promissory noles,
agreements. undertukings, seeurity apreements, deeds ol trust or othepsdocuments. or Connitments. or uny
combination of those actions vr documents. pursuant W which a lnancial institation loans or delays repayment of or
agrees 1o loun or delay repay ment of money. goods or any ether thing' sl value or o otherwise extend credit or mahe

-

o Nnaneial nccomnmdalimly
‘ oSy

Botrower e T - ' [¥ae
JOSEFH LIVKERI

Borroner CDae
Borrower ' ) o T Dawe
Ey— R ' T T e
Borrower ' ST bawe
Borrower ' I T Date
e e oo, UGN Lo Moo Sy o MU

FirstAmerican Mortgage Services Page 7 //



